
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1657

TO BE ANSWERED ON 8TH DECEMBER, 2021


POSTAGE STAMP OF MOOLOOR S PADMANABHA PANICKER


1657.  ADV. ADOOR PRAKASH:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:


(a) the present status of the proposal received by the Government for release of the commemorative postage stamp of Mooloor S Padmanabha Panicker?


(b) whether the Philatelic Advisory Committee met after March 2021 and whether this proposal had been considered?


(c) if so, the details thereof and the decision taken therein;


(d) whether the Government will consider releasing the commemorative postage stamp of this great scholar and social reformer without delay and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN)


(a) The proposal for issue of Commemorative Postage Stamp on Shri Mooloor S Padmanabha

Panicker will be placed before the next meeting of Philatelic Advisory Committee for consideration.


(b) No, Sir.


(c) Not applicable in view of ‘b’ above.


(d)     The proposal for issue of Commemorative Postage Stamp on Shri. Mooloor S Padmanabha

Panicker shall be placed before the next meeting of Philatelic Advisory Committee.


************

